CMCP7504
Compact API670 Machinery Protection System
Features
• Continuous Monitoring for Machine Protection
• 4 Variable Inputs Plus Speed and Temperature
• Local Bar Graph Display with Alarm Indicators
• 3 Levels of Alarm Per Channel
• Four Configurable 4-20 mA Recorder Outputs

 Issued June 2023
Dimensions
Ordering Information
CMCP7504 -XX -XX -XX -XX Channel Selection
                  -Input 1 Module Type, Specify Ordering Code from Table Below
                        -Input 2 Module Type, Specify Ordering Code from Table Below
                               -Input 3 Module Type, Specify Ordering Code from Table Below
              -Input 4 Module Type, Specify Ordering Code from Table Below
Note: Each CMCP7504 is supplied with a USB cable and USB thumb drive containing the setup software.
Input Module Type
Ordering Code Description
-AC  Acceleration, Input from Accelerometer
-VA  Velocity, Input from Accelerometer
-VV  Velocity, Input from Velocity Sensor
-DS  Displacement, Input from Proximity Probe
-TP  Thrust Position, Input from Proximity Probe
-EV  Enveloped Acceleration, Input from Accelerometer
-AM  Analog Input, mA or VDC
-TM  Temperature Input (100Ohm Plat or 10mV/°C from Dual Output Accelerometer)
-XX  Empty Slot, Unused
Example Part Number:
CMCP7504-VA-EV-VA-EV
Four Channel Monitoring System
Module 1: Velocity, Accelerometer Input
Module 2: Enveloped Acceleration
Module 3: Velocity, Accelerometer Input
Module 4: Enveloped Acceleration
What’s Included:
1x CMCP7504 (Configured as Ordered)
3x M25x1.5 Cable Glands
1x M20x1.5 Cable Gland
1x USB Thumb Drive with Software and Manual
1x USB Programming Cable
1x Calibration Certificate
Rev.: 8
 Issued June 2023
CMCP7504 Setup Application
DataView Signal Processing – FFT Using SKF Microlog GX
DataView Signal Processing – Time Waveform Using SKF Microlog GS
Rev.: 8
 Issued June 2023
Accessories
Enclosures
Additional enclosures for harsh environments
Material
-FG Option  Compression Molded Fiberglass
-PS Option  14 AWG Mild Steel Polyester Powder Coated
-SS Option  14 AWG 304 Stainless Steel
NEMA Rating
-FG and -SS: NEMA 4, 4X, 12 and 13
-PS:   NEMA 4, 12 and 13
IP Rating:   IP66
Door Closure:   1/4 Turn Quick Release Latch (Steel) or Quick Release Latch (Fiberglass)
Optional Cord Grips
Material:   Nylon
IP Rating:   IP68
Cable Diameter:   0.17”-0.22” Cable Diameter
Location:   Enclosure Bottom
CMCP7504H -XX -XX  Description
 -FG   NEMA 4X, IP66, Fiberglass Enclosure with Door Window
-PS   NEMA 4, IP66, Painted Steel Enclosure with Door Window
-SS   NEMA 4X, IP66, Stainless Steel Enclosure with Door Window
 -01  For One CMCP7504 (14”x12”x6”)
-02  For up to Two CMCP7504’s (16”x14”x8”)
-04  For up to Four CMCP7504’s (24”x20”x8”)
 -CG With Cord Grips, 1x CMCP261-03 & 1x CMCP262-01 (for Sensor Inputs)
Example: CMCP7504H-FG-01-CG
  Fiberglass Enclosure for 1x CMCP7504, with Cord Grip Cable Entries
Adapters
CMCP7500DR Din Rail Kit  Blanking Plugs  Thread
Din Rail Adapter Kit
CMCP7500DR Din Rail Mounting Clip & Adapter Plate
Blanking Plugs
CP2105009-1 Blanking Plug for M20x1.5 Entry